
Region 3 Local Prevention Council List 2023 

Town LPC name and address Contact Person Email Phone 

Ashford Ashford Prevention 
Council 
5 Town Rd.  
Ashford, CT 06278 

Melissa 
McDonough 

mmcdonough@ashfordct.org  860-487-4417 

Bozrah and Lebanon 
 

Lyman Memorial High 
School  
917 Exeter Rd.  
Lebanon, CT 06249 

James Apicelli James.apicelli@lebanonct.org 860-642-3547 

Brooklyn 
 

Brooklyn Local Prevention 
Council 
119 Gorman Rd. 
Brooklyn, CT 06234 

Patricia Buell buell@brooklynschools.org 860-774-9732 

Canterbury Canterbury Public Schools  
45 Westminster Rd. 
Canterbury, CT 06331 

Diana Zuckerman dzuckerman@canterburypublicschools.org  860-546-9421 

Chaplin, Hampton, 
Scotland  
 

District Eleven Substance 
Abuse Prevention Council 
Parish Hill Middle/High 
School 
304 Parish Hill Rd.  
Chaplin, CT 06325 

Kathleen Svedarsky ksvedarsky@parishhill.org  860-455-9584 

Colchester Youth First Coalition 
Colchester Youth & Social 
Services 
127 Norwich Ave. Suite 
205 
Colchester, CT 06415 

Charity Benedict cbenedict@colchesterct.gov 860-537-7255 

Columbia Town of Columbia Social 
Services 
323 Rt. 87 
Columbia, CT 06237 

Katie Wilt kwilt@columbiact.org 860-228-1008 

Coventry 
 

No LPC    
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East Lyme and Salem East Lyme Youth Coalition 
41 Society Rd.  
Niantic, CT 06357 

Sarah Firmin sfirmin@eltownhall.com  860-739-5828 

Eastford, Union 
 

Union School District 
18 Kinney Hollow Rd.  
Union, CT 06076 

Steve Jackopsic sjackopsic@unionschool.net 
 
 

860-684-3146 Ext. 105 

Franklin No LPC    

Griswold Griswold Partnership to 
Reduce the Influence of 
Drugs for Everyone 
(PRIDE) 
28 Main St.  
Griswold, CT 06351 

Miranda Mahoney mmahoney@chrhealth.org 860-841-3803 

Groton Groton Alliance for 
Substance use Prevention 
(GASP) 
C/O Ledge Light Health 
District 
216 Broad St. 
New London, CT 06320 

Carolyn Wilson Cwilson@llhd.org 860-446-3062 

Killingly United Services Inc 
1007 North Main St.  
Dayville, CT 06241 

Kelsey Hust khust@usmhs.org 860-774-2020 

Ledyard Ledyard Prevention 
Council  
C/O Ledge Light Health 
District 
216 Broad St.  
New London, CT 06320 

Kerensa Mansfield kmansfield@llhd.org 860-910-0397 

Lisbon NO LPC    

Lyme/Old Lyme Lyme-Old Lyme Prevention 
Council 
P.O. Box 589 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 

Allison Behnke Abehnke@lysb.org 860-759-3484 
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Mansfield Mansfield Local 
Prevention Council  
C/O Mansfield Youth 
Services 
4 South Eagleville Rd.  

Katherine Bell bellkj@mansfieldct.org 860-429-3319 

Montville Montville Local Prevention 
Council 
836 Old Colchester Rd.  
Oakdale, CT 03670 

Barbara Lockhart barbara@montvilleyouth.org 860-848-7724 

New London New London Community 
and Campus Coalition 
(NLCCC) 
111 Union St.  
New London, CT 06320 

Ellen Kleckner ekleckner@newlondonct.org 860-442-4994 

North Stonington Wheeler High School 
Climate and Culture 
Committee 
297 Norwich Westerly Rd.  
North Stonington, CT 
06359 

Kristen St. Germain stgermaink@northstonington.k12.ct.us 860-535-0377 Ext. 
2301 

Norwich Norwich Prevention 
Council 
75 Mohegan Rd.  
Norwich, CT 06360 

Erin Haggan ehaggan@cityofnorwich.org 860-823-3782 Ext. 
3484 

Plainfield Plainfield Local Prevention 
Council 
651 Norwich Rd.  
Plainfield, CT 06374 

Cathy Lane Lanec@plainfieldschools.org  860-564-6411 

Pomfret NO LPC    

Preston NO LPC    

Putnam Hale YMCA Prevention 
Coalition 
9 Technology Dr. 
Putnam, CT 06260 

Romeo Blackmar Romeo.blackmar@ghymca.org 860-315-9622 
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Sprague NO LPC    

Sterling Sterling Community School 
351 Sterling Rd.  
Sterling, CT 06377 

Laura Smith lsmith@sterlingschool.org 860-564-2728 Ext. 
3210 

Stonington Stonington Prevention 
Council 
166 South Broad St.  
Pawcatuck, CT 06379 

Kristen King kking@stonington-ct.gov 860-535-5015 

Thompson Thompson Local 
Prevention Council 
785 Riverside Dr. 
North Grosvenordale, CT 
06255 

Melinda Smith melindasmith@thompsonpublicschools.org 860-923-9581 Ext. 
12013 

Voluntown Voluntown Youth Service 
Bureau -Local Prevention 
Council 
P.O. Box 129  
195 Main St.  
Voluntown, CT 06384 

Adam Burrows aburrows@voluntownct.org 860-376-9167 

Waterford Waterford Alcohol and 
Drug Education Coalition 
(W.A.D.E) 
15 Rope Ferry Rd.  
Waterford, CT 06385 

Joseph Trelli jtrelli@waterfordct.org 860-444-5848 

Willington 
 

Substance Abuse Support 
C/O Willington Human 
Services 
40 Old Farms Rd. 
Willington, CT 06279 

Jennie Arpin jarpin@willingtonct.org 860-429-8321 

Windham Windham PRIDE Coalition 
1 Jillson Square 
Willimantic, CT 06226 

Karen Ravenelle-
Bloom 

windhampride@windhamct.com 860-450-2105 

Woodstock NO LPC    
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